## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 591 by Representative Stuart Bishop

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, delete "and to repeal R.S. 30:2418(D), (H)(9), and (I)(3)(b)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, delete lines 2 through 4 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 5 "Establishing a procedure, should funds be available, to cover the costs of 6 transporting and recycling waste tires collected at collection centers and tire 7 retailers."

## 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, at the end of line 12, delete "twenty fifth day of each month" and insert "twelfth
 day of the month following the submission of the request for payment"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, line 19, after "department" insert a comma "," and "after meeting all payments
  required by law,"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 15 On page 3, delete lines 25 and 26 in their entirety, and insert the following:
- "Any remaining undisputed obligations which would have been paid to waste tire
  processors but for the insufficiency of the Waste Tire Management Fund shall be
  paid from future surplus funds in the Waste Tire Management Fund as provided in
  Subparagraph (b) of this Paragraph."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 4, delete lines 7 and 8 in their entirety
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, at the end of line 10, delete "on or before August" and at the beginning of line 11, delete "10, 2013 and" and insert "and shall"
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 12, after "Committee on" change "Natural Resources" to "Environmental
  Quality"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 31 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."

## Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.